250 www.kuebler.com 10/2011
RoHS
IP
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
Safe
• “Flameproof-enclosure” version:
approved for zone 1, 2 and 21, 22
• 	 Zone 1, 2 and 21, 22:

Safety-LockTMEx approval Optical sensorMechanical
drive
Order code
Shaft version
a 		 Flange
	1 	=	clamping-synchronous flange ø 70 mm, IP67
b 		 Shaft (ø x L)
	1 	= 	12 x 25 mm, with keyway for 4 x 4 mm key
	2 	= 	10 x 20 mm, with flat
c 		 Interface / Power supply
	2 	= 	SSI or BiSS-C / 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	axial cable (2 m PUR)
	2 	= 	radial cable (2 m PUR)
	A 	= 	axial cable (length > 2 m)
	B 	= 	radial cable (length > 2 m)
			   (preferred lengths, see i , e.g.: 0100 = 10 m)
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders
Coupling Bellows coupling ø 19 mm for shaft 10 mm 	 8.0000.1101.1010
Further accessories can be found in the Accessories section or in the Accessories area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/accessories.
Additional connectors can be found in the Connection Technology section or in the Connection Technology area of our website at: www.kuebler.com/connection_technology.
8.7063
Type
. 1
a
X
b
2
c
X
d
. XXXX
i
X
e
X
f
2
g
1
h
.
e 		 Code
	B 	= 	SSI, Binary
	C 	= BiSS, Binary
	G 	= 	SSI, Gray
f 		 Resolution 2)
	A 	= 	10 bit ST
	1 	= 	11 bit ST
	2 	= 	12 bit ST
	3 	= 	13 bit ST
	4 	= 	14 bit ST
	7 	= 	17 bit ST
g 		 Inputs / Outputs 2)
	2 	= 	SET, DIR input
			   additional status output
h 		 Options
	1 	= 	no option
i 		 Cable length in dm 1)
	0050 = 5 m
	0100 = 10 m
	0150 = 15 m
			   optional on request
			   - special cable length
Seawater-
resistant
1) 	 Not applicable with connection types 1 and 2
2) 	 Resolution, preset value and counting direction factory-programmable
SSI / BiSS-CATEX, optical Sendix 7063 (Shaft)
1)
251www.kuebler.com10/2011